PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David M. Clack	08/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clack Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	20181 South Stanley Road	
City:	Quenemo	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66528	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12352767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)893-6754

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 417-358-4700

Email: derekm@ideaprotect.com

Correspondent Name: Derek P. Martin Address Line 1: PO Box 548

Address Line 4: Carthage, MISSOURI 64836

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CLACK.1297

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Derek P. Martin

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = Clack 1297_Signed Assignment \# page 1.tif$

OP \$40.00 12352

PATENT REEL: 026805 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the undersigned Inventor has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "Invention") in:

APPARATUS FOR IMPROVING EFFICIENCY AND EMISSIONS OF COMBUSTION WITH PERPENDICULAR OZONE ELEMENTS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on 1/11/2009 and filed with the United States Patent Office on 1/13/2009 as application No. 12/352,767.

And whereas, Clack Technologies LLC, a limited liability company of Kansas, having a place of business at 20181 South Stanley Road, Quenemo, Kansas 66528, (hereinafter called Clack Technologies), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Clack Technologies, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Clack Technologies, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Clack Technologies may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Clack Technologies.

Signature of Inventor:

RECORDED: 08/25/2011

1

PATENT REEL: 026805 FRAME: 0922